TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SKY CLIMBER, INC.		04/11/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKY CLIMBER, LLC	
Street Address:	1501 Rock Mountain Blvd.	
City:	Stone Mountain	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30083	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	608273	SKY CLIMBER
Registration Number:	1352471	EXCELLENCE IN ACCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: tjmoore@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC (TJM)
Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Moore

Signature: /Thomas J. Moore/

Date: 06/19/2005

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0511

900026780

CEE ON G

source=Assignment.2005.04.11.Decl#page1.tif source=Assignment.2005.04.11.Decl#page2.tif source=Assignment.2005.04.11.Decl#page3.tif source=Assignment.2005.04.11.Decl#page4.tif

A.68381 DC/kv

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DEED.

The undersigned:

SKY CLIMBER INC.

1501 Rock Mountain Blvd

Stone Mountain

US Georgia 30083

USA

(called hereinafter: ASSIGNOR)

party to the first part,

and:

SKY CLIMBER LLC.

1501 Rock Mountain Blvd

Stone Moutain

US Georgia 30083

USA

(called hereinafter: ASSIGNEE)

party to the second part,

have agreed as follows:

1. Under the conditions agreed upon and settled between the parties mutually, ASSIGNOR, hereby declares that he has assigned to, ASSIGNEE, who declares that he has accepted, the entire property of the following trademarks and of the relative registrations:

"EXCELLENCE IN ACCES", U.S. trademark No. 1352471;

"SKY CLIMBER", United Arab trademark No. 34896:;

"SKY CLIMBER", Australian trademark No. 220749;

"SKY CLIMBER", Canadian trademark No. 119805;

"SKY CLIMBER", Community trademark No. 234963;

"SKY CLIMBER, Hong Kong trademark No. B05441;

"SKY CLIMBER", Taiwanese trademark No. 00992170;

"SKY CLIMBER", U.S. trademark No. 608273;

"SKY CLIMBER", South-African trademark No. 66/3071.

- 2. As a consequence, as of this assignment, ASSIGNEE is invested in all the rights, remedies and obligations that result from the property and from the registration of the above marks.
- 3. The latter is assigned in the state in which it is now, with all appertaining advantages and detriments, without warranty as to validity or priority.

The undersigned parties hereby give power of attorney, with the faculty of substitution, to the appointed staff of BUREAU M.F.J. BOCKSTAEL NV, Arenbergstraat 13, B-2000 Antwerp, Belgium, to fulfil for them and in their name all the necessary formalities intended to maintain the rights of the parties and, in particular, to obtain the recordal of this assignment in the relative trademark register.

Signed bona fide in nine originals, of which one original shall be handed to each party, whilst the remainder is intended to be filed with the competent Authorities.

Place and date: ATLANTA 11/4/2005 (April 11, 2005)

Signatures, name and capacity of the persons signing for a body corporate:

For the ASSIGNOR:

J.B.Brooks

tresident

For the ASSIGNEE:

J. B. Brosk

Surtary

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.:	608273	
Registration Date:	July 5, 1955	
Mark:	SKY CLIMBER	
Owner:	SKY CLIMBER LLC	

Registration No.:	1352471
Registration Date:	August 6, 1985
Mark:	EXCELLENCE IN ACCESS
Owner:	SKY CLIMBER LLC

DECLARATION

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that:

- 1. All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.
- The Assignment to SKY CLIMBER LLC dated April 11, 2005, of the two registered trademarks listed above, includes the goodwill associated with each trademark.

Date: June 13, 2005

RECORDED: 06/19/2005

Respectfully signed.

Name:

B.Brooks